SCHEDULE B

Fee Schedule

1. FEES PAYABLE TO YOU

You will be paid the commission as set out in the tables below with respect to each DPN Finance Loan that settles.

Upfront Commissions

Upfront commissions will be based on the loan amount net of offset and redraw for each settled loan calculated at the date of commission payment.

Trailing Commissions

Trailing commissions will be based of the outstanding balance of each settled loan net of any offsets.

Fees will be payable

All fees are payable by the 15^{th} day of the month (or the next business day after the 15^{th} of the month if the 15^{th} is not a business day) subsequent to the payment being received by DPN Finance from the funder.

Commissions for new originations

Upfront Commissions for New Originations (excludes GST)*	
Product	Amount Payable up to
Dream Big - Adelaide Bank	0.60%
Get Moving – Origin	0.60%
Super Smart - Origin	0.60%

railing Commissions for New Originations (excludes GST)	
Product	Amount Payable up to
Dream Big - Adelaide Bank	0.15%
Get Moving – Origin	0.15%
Super Smart - Origin	0.15%

Commissions for Special Rates*

* Rates and commissions as agreed with DPN Finance and the Introducer at the time of special rate offer(s) being launched.

Upfront Commissions for Special Ra	Upfront Commissions for Special Rates (excludes GST)		
Product	Min Loan Amount	Amount Payable up to	
*Get Moving 75	\$300,000	0.50%	

Trailing Commissions for Special Rates (excludes GST)			
	Product	Min Loan Amount	Amount Payable up to
	*Get Moving 75	\$300,000	0.10%

2. CLAWBACKS

Clawbacks are applicable and will be consistent with each individual lender's clawback provisions and are subject to change by the lender at any time. The current clawback rates are as follows:

Clawback rates for Adelaide	Bank Products	
0-12 months	100%	Of settled loan amount

Clawback rates for Origin Products		
0-12 months	100%	Of settled loan amount
12 -24 months	75%	Of settled loan amount

Fee Schedule executed on	(date)
Executed for and on behalf of The Intro	oduoor by its duly outhorized representatives
executed for and on benait of the intro	oducer by its duly authorised representatives:
Signature of Authorised Person	Signature of Authorised Person
Name of Authorised Person	Name of Authorised Person
Position Held	Position Held
Witnessed by:	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Full Name of Witness	Full Name of Witness
Executed for and on behalf of DPN Fin	ance by its duly authorised representatives:
Signature of Authorised Person	Signature of Authorised Person
Name of Authorised Person	Name of Authorised Person
Position Held	Position Held
Witnessed by:	
Signature of Witness	Signature of Witness
Full Name of Witness	Full Name of Witness

Page 3